
t2-22015111202 ESTB SECTION
Government of C)tlisha

Office of thc Chief Resiclent Commissioner
4 - Bordoloi Marg, Chanakyapuri

Nen'Delhi - 110 02ll

N 4ua /CRC Dated [&l aul^u

AUCTION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from the intending bidders for auction of 3 (Three) Cars of

Odisha Bhawan, New Delhi frorn 20.04.2023 at ll AM in the premises of Odisha Niwas,4-Bordoloi

Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-ll002l on " as is wlrere is basis". The details of tlre vehicles are

given below:

SI

No

Registration No of the vehicle Model Offset Price (Rs.)

I DL-2CQ-19s0 (Toyota Corolla)-2007 s8000/-

2 oR-02-BY-000r (Maruti SX4)-2012

J Dr,-2CQ-2688 (Maruti Bsteem)-2007 18000/-

-fhe 
biclders are requested to obtain tlre tender docur.nents with details ternts and conditions of auctiotl

sale o1 payment o1'Ils 200/-(Rupees Two hundred) only fbr eaclr vehicle (on non-refundable basis)

fi'orn tlre reception. Odisha Nirvas. New Delhi on payment of cash only"

1 . The last date of sale of the tender doculnents is on 26.0,1.2023 upto 5 PM

2. I.,ast date of submission o1'sealed tender documents is27.04.2023 Lrpto lPM. After that no

tender docurnetrts will be accepted.

:1. l'he sealed quotation will be opened on 28.04.2023 at ul.00 PM by the auctiotr Cornrrittee in

the Conference Ilall of . Odisha Niwas basernent in presence of the biCiers or their

representative.

4. 'I'he intencling biclders nay inspect the vehicles otr any rvorking days during office hours

frorr 11.00 AM to 5 PM uptt>27.04.2023.

5. 'fhe bidders are requested to go throurgh tlre tender docutnents fbr the detail inforrnation of

the tender.

6. l'he bidcler shall sr-rbrrit a Dernand Dratt of Rs. 11001(RLrpees One Thousand One HLrndred)

olly for each vehicle infavour of Drawing and Disbursing Officer, Odisha Bhawan,

Government of Odisha, New Delhi. l'he said Demand Draft will be refunded for llotl

successfgl bidder on the sartre dav ol' Selectiorr & Evaltratiott cotlttllittee meetittg on

28.04.2023

Joint ident Commissioner

Memo No

Copy forr,varded to tlre Resident Contntissioners all State Bhawans located at New

Delhi for infonnation with a request to display in their Notice Boards / IT officer to Lrpload irr

Website for wide circulation.

[J-b

4t) Ln< dated {f)oyl,,^

.lo Resident Commissioner

5,1000/-


